Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 250 of 2013

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Taylor, Kenny, Sokol, Merlino, Montesi, Strainer, Dickinson, Girard and Mason

AUTHORIZING THE COMMISSIONER OF SOCIAL SERVICES TO FILL THE VACANT POSITIONS OF MEDICAID CLERK #1, CASEWORKER #2, AND SOCIAL WELFARE EXAMINER #1

RESOLVED, that by a 2/3 majority vote, the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Social Services to fill the vacant position of Medicaid Clerk #1, at an annual salary of \$26,370, due to death and to backfill any vacancies resulting from promotion. The position is mandated and 100% reimbursed, and be it further

RESOLVED, that by a 2/3 majority vote, the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Social Services to fill the vacant position of Caseworker #2, at an annual salary of \$35,385, due to retirement and to backfill any vacancies resulting from promotion. The position is mandated and 100% reimbursed, and be it further

RESOLVED, that by a 2/3 majority vote, the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Social Services to fill the vacant position of Social Welfare Examiner #1, at an annual salary of \$30,230, due to resignation and to backfill any vacancies resulting from promotion. The position is mandated and 100% reimbursed.